

## UK PSTI STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE

We, Echelon Fitness Multimedia LLC, as manufacturer, hereby declare, that the below products covered in this document are in conformance with the applicable security requirements of The Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022 (security requirements for internet-connectable products and products capable of connecting to such).

Product Type	Echelon Connect Sport Exercise Bike
Models	All
UK Defined Support Period	2 years (until 31.12.2025)
Manufacturer's Name	Echelon Fitness Multimedia
Manufacturer's Address	605 Chestnut Street Floor 6 & 7, Chattanooga, TN 37450

Product Type	Echelon Connect Sport S
Models	All
UK Defined Support Period	2 years (until 31.12.2025)
Manufacturer's Name	Echelon Fitness Multimedia
Manufacturer's Address	605 Chestnut Street Floor 6 & 7, Chattanooga, TN 37450

Product Type	Echelon Smart Connect Bike Ex 5s
Models	All
UK Defined Support Period	2 years (until 31.12.2025)
Manufacturer's Name	Echelon Fitness Multimedia
Manufacturer's Address	605 Chestnut Street Floor 6 & 7, Chattanooga, TN 37450

Product Type	Echelon Stride Connected Treadmill
Models	All
UK Defined Support Period	2 years (until 31.12.2025)
Manufacturer's Name	Echelon Fitness Multimedia
Manufacturer's Address	605 Chestnut Street Floor 6 & 7, Chattanooga, TN 37450

Product Type	Echelon Screen
Models	All Screens
UK Defined Support Period	2 years (until 31.12.2025)
Manufacturer's Name	TES America
Manufacturer's Address	215 Central Ave Holland Michigan

This statement of compliance is prepared by or on behalf of the manufacturer of the products: Echelon Fitness Multimedia LLC

Name: Lou Lentine. Title: CEO

Location: Chattanooga, TN

Date: 2024.04.12

Please note that this statement of compliance, including the Defined Support Period

stated herein, is only applicable to products sold in the UK.